Klasse 1

1 Friedel

2 Scheibe

3 Feustel

4 Grimm

5 Geiler

6 Sturm

7 Jakob

8 Dolina

9 Hoffmann
10  Proft

11  Bittdorf
12 Vockler
13 Gerhardt
14  Otto

15  Schreckenbach
16  Schumann
17  Vockler
18  Sperling
19  Schitze
20  Weillleder
21 Bauer

22 Rudolph
23 Sturm

24 Gankler
25  Botschka
26  lIser

27  Gruber

28 Ramming
29 Foke

Thomas
Gunter
Jan
Christian
Leon
Nico
Marko
Steffen
Goran
Thomas
Sven
Dirk
Jorg
Peter
Jens
Johannes
Nick
Peter
Reinhard
Jens
Jorg
Fredo
Michael
Steffen
Frank
Steffen
Steffen
Matthias
Eckhard

96472
07937
07973
07937
07950
07958

07973

07554

08258

07937

07958

Rodental
Zeulenroda
Greiz
Zeulenroda
Zeulenroda
Hohenleuben
Schoéneck

Bad Kosen
Greiz
Naumburg
Weener
Schwaara

Markneukirchen

Weener

Hartmannsdorf
Werdau
Zeulenroda

Hohenleuben
WeiBenfels OT Leilling
Stadtilm OT Dienstedt
Rudolstadt

Rudolstadt

Rudolstadt
Uhlstadt-Kirchhasel

NSU 501T

BMW R75 3WG
D-Rad R9

DKW SS500

DKW SB200

D-Rad R9

D-Rad RO/4

Ariel A-550 mit BW
BMW R12

DKW Zschopau NZ500
BMW R71
Standard CT 350
DKW SB500

NSU 501L
Standard CT 350
Triuph Kongress 350
DKW SB 200

DKW Luxus 200
BMW R62

BMW R51

DKW SB500

DKW E300
Standard BS 500

Excelsior 200er Tourenmodell

Imperia 500 H
BMW R61
BMW R71
BMW R66
BMW R71

1928
1945
1929
1929
1934
1929
1924
1929
1936
1935
1940
1929
1934
1929
1930
1933
1936
1928
1929
1938
1939
1928
1929
1929
1930
1938
1939
1939
1939

17
10
20
14
11
12

19

18

16

15

13

14
18
19
16

17
20

15

17
14

20

19
18

16

15

13
12
11
10

z

19

18

20

17

16

15

14

gesamt

53
42
39
30
29
29
20
20
20
19
19
18
18
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
14
13
13
12
11
10
9

8



Klasse 2

1 Weithas

2 Wiichner

3 Leineweber
4 Bergner

5 Steinbach

6 Kappe

7 Herold

8 Herold

9 Wohlleben
10  Grahl

11 Haas

12 Luger

13 Wagner

14  Kapke

15 John

16  Dietrich

17 Behr

18  Tasch

19  Herold

20 Biedermann
21  Weber

22 Bachmann
23 Haunschmid
24 Schreckenbach
25  Heinig

26  Abram

27  Herold

28  Gruner

29 Bosewetter
30 Ginzer

31  Peschel

32 Graf

33  Wezel

34  Rannacher
35  Merbitz

36  Schreckenbach

Jurgen
Tony
Horst
Ulrich
Frank
Franz
Marcus
Marcus
Janko
Rolf
Friedrich
Leopold
Axel
Uwe
Heiko
Gulnter
Norbert
Rocco
Franz
Kay
Jens
Bernd
Johann
Rico
Sven
Mike
Heron
Franz
Thomas
Thomas
Steffen
Stefan
Denny
Thomas
Jens
Klaus

07919

08468

07952

96172

08468

07952

08468

08258

08236

07929

08236
08258

Kirschkau
Reichenbach
Meeder
Kraftsdorf
Reichenbach
Hermsdorf
WeilRenborn

Pausa

Muhlhausen

Reichenbach

Pausa

Hermsdorf

Rotschau

Markneukirchen

Ellefeld
Hermsdorf

Saalburg-Ebersdorf

Ellefeld
Markneukirchen

Csepel Pannonia
Simson 425 T
Panther KS 175
AWO 425 S

EMW R35/3

MZ RT125/3

IWL SR59 Berlin
IWL SR56 Wiesel
MZ BK350

MZ RT 125/1
BMW R25/3
Express-Radex
Simson 425 Sport
Jawa Perak 250
Jawa 354

Ural M72 Seitenwagen
EMW R 35/3
Simson AWO 425S
IWL Troll 1

Jawa CZ 356
Jawa 354

MZ RT125/2
Velorex-Oskar 16
IFART125/1

MZ RT 125/3
EMW R35

IWL SR55 Pitty
MZ RT 125-2

NSU Fox

Simson AWO 425
Simson 425 Sport
IWL SR59 Berlin
EMW R35

Jawa 500 OHC
AWO 425T
Simson AWO 425T

1955
1959
1954
1960
1953
1959
1960
1957
1958
1958
1955
1955
1960
1950
1956
1960
1953
1959
1960
1960
1955
1958
1960
1954
1960
1954
1955
1956
1950
1954
1957
1959
1954
1957
1960
1954

12

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

11

10

20

14

19

18

17

16

15

13
12

11

10

15
17
18
14

20
19

16

13

z

13
19
12

20

18

17

16
15

14

11

10

gesamt

48
36
30
28
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
13
13
13
12
11
11
11
10
10
10
9



Klasse 3
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Krause
Trummer
Dettlev
Michel
Weber
Biereigel
Graf
Schwarz
Schweiger
Miuhlberg
Weber
Hermsdorf
Walther
Michel
Gruner
Netzer
Biereigel
Kapke
Ruffert
Graf
Poser
Seifert
Seidel
Bernutat

Ralf
Amy
Manfred
Manuel
Carlos
Klaus-Dieter
Tobias
Florian
Rene
Alfred
Mario
Frank
Tilo
Diego
Thomas
Franke
Jorg
Susann
Jens
Dietmar
Wolfgang
Uwe
Jurgen
Rolf

07549

07929

07929

08525

07929

08468

07929

Oberhermsgriin
Gera

Lindenkreuz
Saalburg-Ebersdorf
Salzatal
Saalburg-Ebersdorf
Plauen

Hermsdorf
Saalburg-Ebersdorf
Berlin

WeiBenborn
Reichenbach
Saalburg-Ebersdorf

Hetzdorf

Hermsdorf

MZ Zschopau RT 125/3
Simson Krause Duo
Provazske Jawa CZ250/455-5
MZ ES150

Simson KR51/1

MZ ETS150

MZ RT125/3

Jawa CZ 450.05

MZ ES175/2

Norton Comando

MZ ES250/2 Gespann
Simson SR4-3 Sperber

MZ ETS150/1

SR59 Berlin

Provazske Strojarne Tatran S 125
BMW R80/7

MZ ES

MZ ES175/1

Simson S50

MZ ETS150

Moto Guzzi S3

IWL SR56 Wiesel

MZ ES 250/2

MZ ES250/2 Trophy mit Beiwagen

1962
1973
1965
1964
1969
1973
1962
1963
1968
1972
1972
1970
1972
1962
1965
1975
1966
1967
1975
1973
1974
1961
1969
1968

17

20

19

18

16

15

14

20
17
18

19

16

15

14

13

18
19
14

20

17

16

15

13

12

z

16

15

20

19

18
17

gesamt

54
53
32
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
13
13
12



Klasse 4

1 Burkert

2 Gruner

3 Hauschild

4 Neubert

5 Liebold

6 Oppenlander
7 Schuricht

8 Raguse

9 Clarke

10 Biedermann
11  Heinig

12 Oertel

13 Herbst

14  Steinert

15  Forster

16  Hempel

17  Schulz

18  Topel

19  Weise

20  Schemmrich

Klaus
Manfred
Karl
Gert
Nick
Ralf
Ronja
Thomas
Kevin
Justin
Lukas
Frank
Alexander
Eric
Frank
Iffi
Marius
Maik
Hannes
Jurgen

99510
07937
07924

08468

08468

07952

Apolda

Zeulenroda
Neundorf
Miinchenbernsdorf

Reichenbach
Berlin
Reichenbach

Hermsdorf
Pausa
Berlin

Mahlow
Hermsdorf

Bad Klosterlausnitz
Jena

Yamaha XT 500
MZ TS 250/1

MZ ETZ 150

MZ ETZ 250
Simson KR51/1
Honda CX 500 C
Simson KR51/2 E
Yamaha DT 125 Electric
Simson S50B2
Simson S51 E
Simson SR50/1 B
Simson Schwalbe
Simson S51/1
MZ TS 250/1
BMW K75 RS
Simson S51 B1-4
Honda CB 200
MZ ETZ 125
Simson S50B2
Simson SR80CE

1978
1976
1986
1984
1977
1980
1983
1976
1979
1989
1989
1982
1989
1981
1986
1987
1976
1989
1976
1987

20

19

16

19
18
15
16
20

17

20
18
12
15

19

17

16

14
13
11
10

z

17
14
15

20

19
18

16

gesamt

56
51
48
31
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
17
17
16
16
16
14
13
11
10



Klasse 5

1 Kleinstauber
2 Albrecht

3 Adolf

4 Hemmann
5 Olbertz

6 Lorenz

7 Koéber

8 Kihn

9 Pfau

10  Scherf

11 Turschmann
12 Pohle

13 Gorny

14 Pflug

15  Mockel

16  Eichhorn

17  Haufe

18  Zimmer

Uwe
Volker
Wolfgang
Heinz
Hans
Dieter
Wolfgang
Matthias
Reinhard
Falk
Wilfried
Steffen
Wulf
Peter
Richard
Matthias
Christian
Joachim

07546
08547
07806

08523
08233

08548

07554

07985

08468

07369
08523

Gera

Plauen / J6Bnitz
Neustadt an der Orla
Harth-PolInitz
Plauen

Treuen

Thalbirgel

Syrau

Eisenberg

Schwaara

WeiRenfels
Elsterberg
Markkleeberg
Heinsdorfergrund
Schkolen
Remptendorf
Plauen

Opel Olympia OL38
DKW F8
Opel 1290

DKW F8 Luxus Sport Cabrio

Dodge Brothers 116
BMW 303

BMW Dixi DA 4
Ford A

DKW F5/700
DKW F5 Roadster
DKW F5 Cabrio
Dixi DA 1

BMW AM4

Ford A

Stoewer P20
Wanderer W22 L
Wanderer W24
BMW 321

1939
1942
1934
1939
1925
1934
1929
1928
1935
1936
1937
1928
1934
1928
1930
1934
1938
1939

19
15
14

12
20

18

17

16

13

11
10

19
18
20
17

19
17
14
10
11
12
20

18

16

15

13

z

16
20
15
18
19

17

gesamt

57
55
49
45
42
32
20
18
18
17
17
16
16
15
13
13
11
10



Klasse 6

1 Walde

2 Schnake

3 Schnake

4 Riedel

5 Probst

6 Rosenberg
7 Schubert

8 Schwabe
9 Butz

10  Buschbeck
11 GieRhofer
12 Loéwe

13 Hanel

14  Schiewe
15  Brandstetter
16  Schau

17 Brunner
18 Mannhardt
19 Born

20  Stoczek

21  Hentschel
22 Bolcker

23 FloR

Ralph
Dieter
Christian
Reinhard
Klaus-Dieter
Robert
Dietmar
Uwe
Olaf
Thomas
Marcel
Henry
Klaus
Matthias
Andreas
Rainer
Hartmut
Till
Friedrich
Thomas
Richard
Klaus
Bernd

99423
07333
07333
07629
07774
07586

08468

08541

09366

07318

08056

Weimar
Unterwellenborn
Unterwellenborn
Hermsdorf
Dornburg-Camburg
Bad Kostritz
Leipzig

Reichenbach
Meerane
Hermsdorf
GroRfriesen

Stadtroda
Stollberg
Danisch-Nienhof
Saalfeld
Markranstadt
Zwickau
Hermsdorf
Lichtentanne

Trabant P50

DKW 3=6/ F94

IFAF9 / EMW 309/1
Wartburg 311/1000
Mercedes 220A Cabrio W187
Triumph TR3A
Mercedes Benz 170 S
Chevrolet PickUp

MG TD

Skoda Felicia

IFA G5 Feuerwehr
AWZ P70 Coupe
Wartburg 311

IFA F8 Pritsche

Opel Olympia Record
Volvo Amazon

VEB Horch Sachsenring P240
Citroen 2CV

VW Kafer

Mercedes Benz 300
DKW IFA F8 Cabrio
BMW lIsetta 250
Mercedes Benz 190 SL

1960
1956
1954
1960
1951
1959
1951
1950
1952
1960
1954
1958
1960
1955
1956
1957
1957
1958
1959
1952
1955
1957
1960

19
14
11
16
15
20

18

17

13

12

10

20
19
15
17
13
16

18

14

20

16

15

13

10

19

18
17

14

12

11

10

z

20
19
18

17
16

gesamt

60
54
48
46
38
36
19
18
18
18
17
17
17
16
14
14
13
12
12
11
10
10
9



Klasse 7

1 Beer

2 Weithaas
3 Rudiger
4 Seifner

5 KieBling
6 Oschatz
7 Reske

8 Hahnel

9 Heinlein
10  Krager
11 Kroll

12 Rendte
13 Ebert

14  Sorgel

15 Otto

16  Hofmann
17  Schonful
18 Dinger
19  Frank

20 Todt

21  Seiferth
22 Tietze

23 Trémer
24 Diibler
25  Latzsch
26 Oehlwein
27  Vicek

28  Rannacher
29 Deumer
30 Schmar
31 GroRe

32 Haferkorn
33 Spilke

34  Herold
35  Schoppe
36 Gleiche
37 RiedI

38 Erdmenger

Knut
Wilfried
Jens
Rudolf
Arthur
Klaus
Jurgen
Rainer
Jochen
Knut
Andreas
Ulrich
Gerd-Peter
Berthold
Dietmar
Herbert
Klaus
Dietrich
Lothar

Lisa

Eckart
Rudolf
Christian
Jens
Hans-Joachim
Carl-Friedrich
Dr. Michael
Dr. Constanze
Egbert
Stefan
Stephan
Dirk

Marc

Anja
Christian
Olaf
Thomas
Wolfgang

07907
07806

95352

07952

07937

08606

96465

04229

08645

08223

08115

07955

Hermsdorf

Schleiz

Neustadt an der Orla
Bad Kostritz
Marktleugast

Pausa

Zeulenroda
Oelsnitz/Vogtland
Neustadt bei Coburg

Leipzig
Leipzig
Bad Elster

Haag
Neustadt/Vogtland

Lichtentanne

Gera
Auma

Weimar
Weimar

Bad Klosterlausnitz

Teuchem OT Plotha
Hermsdorf
Kraftsdorf
Kapellendorf
Stadtroda
Braunsbedra

AWE 353 W Rallye
Wartburg 312/1

Fiat 128

Opel GT

Peugeot 104 C /504 GL
Skoda Oktavia Super
Mercedes SL 107

Opel A-Rekord 1,7 L
MG Midget 1500
Trabant P60

Volvo P210

Ford Mustang
Mecedes 350 SL

Skoda Felicia Cabrio
Wartburg 1000 Coupe
Opel Kadett C-L

Fiat Sport Spyder
Skoda Felicia Cabrio
Volvo PV544

Trabant P50/2
Sachsenring P3
Mercedes W113
Moskwitch 2137

BMW 2002

Mercedes S 280
Polski-Fiat 125p

Opel Rekord Olympia P2
MGA 1600

DKW F12

Mercedes W111 Coupe
Mercedes 230/8 Automatic
Wartburg 312
Wartburg 312

VW T1 Bulli

Daimler Benz Unimog U421
Moskwitsch 408

VW T1

Polski-Fiat 125p

1972
1966
1973
1970
1974/75
1963
1973
1964
1974
1962
1963
1965
1973
1961
1963
1974
1973
1961
1962
1972
1962
1965
1971
1973
1972
1973
1962
1961
1963
1964
1969
1966
1965
1970
1971
1965
1973
1971

19
14

16
10
11

12
20

18

17

15

13

19
17
15
18

12

13

20

16

14

11

19
17
15

16

11
20

18

14

13
12
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z

17

16

12

19

20

18

15

14
13

11

10

gesamt

55
53
44
39
32
30
30
25
24
20
20
20
20
18
18
18
17
16
15
15
14
14
14
14
13
13
12
11



39  Staps Dietmar Gera Trabant P601 1975
40  Guttstein Carl Torek Hermsdorf Ford Mustang 1967



Klasse 8

1 Rosenkranz
2 Koch

3 Brauer

4 Golle

5 Trummer
6 Walter

7 Pfeiffer

8 Monneuse
9 Wiede

10  Gaschler
11 Weber

12 Schmidt
13 Buttgereit
14  Schreck

15  Weise

16  Hoffmann
17  Schreck
18  Trost

19  Kerschberger
20  Gaschler
21  GroRmann
22 Kiessling
23 Meier

24 Reske

25  Burgstedt
26 Kirchhoff
27  Schreiner
28  Poser

29  Pfeifer

30 Kramer

31  Kriger

32 Kober

33 Brandstetter
34  Baarz

35 Hesse

36  Gruber

37  Engel

38  Schimmel

Walter
Thomas
Mario
Bernd
Andre
Hansi
Martin
Jan
Karin
Toni
Matthias
Eric
Markus
Thomas
Jens
Steve
Marvin
Michael
Frank
Helmut
Ralf
Alexander
Peter
Jurgen
Frank
Dieter
Marc
Steffen
Jens
Ulrich
Karsten
Andre
Dominic
Manfred
Karsten
Dietrich
Torsten
Hartmut

07646
08056
08064
07973
95478
07937
07589

07937
07937

07819

08468

07973

07907

07806

07987

07973

Stadtroda OT Bollberg
Zwickau

Zwickau

Greiz

Kemnath
Zeulenroda
Minchenbernsdorf

Zeulenroda
Zeulenroda

Dreitzsch
Reichenbach
Reichenbach
Reichenbach
WeiRenborn
Marktleugast

Greiz

Hermsdorf
Schleiz

Kraftsdorf

Neustadt an der Orla
Biirgel

Mohlsdorf

Apolda
Greiz

Wartburg 1,3 RS
Renault 5 GTE
Trabant P601

Trabant 601KS

VW Kafer

BMW 730i

Trabant 1,1 Nullserie
Lada 2103
Daimler-Benz 500SE
Daimler-Benz 280CE
Opel Kadett D
Trabant P601 Cabrio
Trabant P601

VW T2

Trabant 601 RS
Porsche 928 S4
Mercedes Benz W123D
Wartburg 353 WR
Trabant Cabrio
Mercedes W123 CE
Trabant P601

Opel Ascona 1,9 SR
Mercedes Benz W123
Trabant Kuibel
Mercedes Benz W123 280 CE
B1000

Chevrolet K20 Pickup Truck
BMW 520 E12

VW T3

Porsche 911 G-Modell
Wartburg 1,3
Mercedes Benz W123
Ford Capri lll

Cadillac Eldorado
Opel Kadett Coupe
Skoda 105 / 130 Rapid
Lada 2107

Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2 Coupeé

1989
1989
1987
1976
1984
1988
1989
1977
1991
1980
1982
1988
1989
1976
1989
1989
1980
1987
1989
1980
1987
1976
1977
1981
1982
1984
1984
1978
1986
1988
1989
1978
1979
1976
1977
1986
1989
1989

17
20
14

15

11
19

18

16

13

12

10

16
20
14
18

19

17

15

13

12

11

10

19
18

20

17

16

15
14

13

12

11

10

z

20

14

11

15

18

19

17

16

13

12

10

gesamt

56
54
45
38
36
21
21
20
20
19
19
19
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
14
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
10
10
10
10
10



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Ro6RBler
Leunissen
Focke
Klose
Harzer
Miller
Albrecht
Hirsch
Herrmann
Hentschel
Seebacher
Petzold
Wolczynski
Limmer
Meyer
Beierlein
Prager
Schneider
Keimling
Fritsch

Karl-Heinz

Wolfgang 08468
Andreas

Marcel

Jens

Roger

Kurt 07819
Uwe

Andy

Holger

Michael 07819
Andre

Dietmar

Ralph-Dietmar 07950
Bernhardt

Marco

Heinz

Christof

Denis

Ulrich

Reichenbach

Hermsdorf

Miesitz

Bad Klosterlausnitz

Triptis
Kraftsdorf

Zeulenroda
WeiRenborn

Markneukirchen
Niedertrebra
Bad Sulza
Apolda

Mercedes 230C

Trabant Cabrio

Mercedes R107, 280 SLC
Trabant P601 Cabrio

AWE 353 W

Mercedes 420 SL

Lada 2101

Skoda 120L

Trabant P601 Kiibel

Lada 21013

Alfa Romeo Spyder
Meyers Manx Buggy
Trabant 1,1 u

Trabant P601

Trabant P601

Volkswagen Golf- Cabriolet
Mercedes Benz 500 SEC W126
Triumph Spitfire

Fiat X1/9 Bertone

Citroen 2CV 6 Dolly

1978
1989
1981
1987
1983
1988
1977
1989
1979
1986
1989
1984
1996
1988
1990
1992
1986
1977
1978
1989
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